## 香港電燈有限公司 The Hongkong Electric Co., Ltd.

香港堅尼地道四十四號港燈中心 Hongkong Electric Centre, 44 Kennedy Road, Hong Kong 電話/Tel 2843 3111 傳真/Fax 2810 0506 電郵/Email mail@hec.com.hk www.heh.com



**CB(1) 1750/06-07(15)** 

## Legislative Council Bills Committee on Energy Efficiency (Labelling of Products) Bill Meeting on 1 June 2007

## Hongkong Electric's Submission

As a member of the Energy Efficiency & Conservation Sub-committee which advises the Government on energy efficiency matters, Hongkong Electric has been providing constructive input to the Task Force on Energy Efficiency Labelling Schemes (EELS) in drafting the proposed mandatory EELS.

Hongkong Electric fully supports the Government to implement mandatory EELS in a smooth and gradual manner and sees it as a positive move towards further improvement of energy efficiency and conservation.